Life Insurance and Accidental Death and Dismemberment Plans 
The District will provide District employees with group term life insurance coverage of 
one and one-half (1½) times their annual salary with a minimum benefit of fifty thousand 
dollars ($50,000) to a maximum benefit of three-hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($350,000). Once an employee reaches the age of 65, the benefit is reduced to 65% of 
one and one half (1 ½) times salary or $50,000 whichever is greater.  The benefit 
percentage continues to be reduced on a set scale until the employee reaches the age of 
70.

[...]

Multiple requests, submitted on the same day, for identical or overlapping leave periods 
will be considered by department or section workload and by seniority by hire date. 

If a request is denied, the supervisor shall meet with the employee to determine an 
acceptable alternate date. 

Requests may be submitted up to three hundred sixty-five (365) days in advance of the 
commencement of the leave. 

Requests submitted less than two (2) weeks in advance of the commencement of the 
leave will receive a written determination within two (2) work days from receipt of the 
employee’s written request.